
LCC Academic Calendar (2025–2026)
Summer Session

Monday, June 23, 2025 Trinity Term Begins
8-Week Session

Friday, August 15, 2025 Trinity Term Ends

Fall Semester
Sunday, August 17, 2025

Orientation Week
Sunday, August 24, 2025

Fall Semester
Monday, August 25, 2025 Michaelmas Term Begins

6-Week Session
Friday, October 3, 2025 Michaelmas Term Ends

1-Week Fall Break
Monday, October 13, 2025 Reformation Term Begins

6-Week Session
Friday, November 21, 2025 Reformation Term Ends

1-Week Thanksgiving Break
Monday, December 1, 2025 Advent Term Begins

3-Week Session
Friday, December 19, 2025 Advent Term Ends

3-Week Christmas Break

Spring Semester
Monday, January 12, 2026 Epiphany Term Begins

6-Week Session
Friday, February 20, 2026 Epiphany Term Ends

1-Week “Gesima” Break
Monday, March 2, 2026 Easter Term Begins

First 4 Weeks of 9-Week Session
Tuesday, March 31, 2026* Last Day of Classes before Holy Week Break

Holy Week Break
Wednesday, April 8, 2026* Easter Term Resumes

Final 5 Weeks of 9-Week Session
Friday, May 8, 2026 Easter Term Ends

* Holy Week Break previously was announced as Monday–Friday of Holy Week. It has been revised to span the Wednesday before Easter  
through the Tuesday after Easter. Music students will present an Easter Concert on Palm Sunday in Casper, followed by classes on Monday 
and Tuesday of Holy Week. Students may travel home on Wednesday in order to participate in Maundy Thursday, Good Friday, and Easter  
Sunday services at their home congregations. Monday and Tuesday following Easter allow travel time to resume class on Wednesday.
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